
LASSEN COUNTY
Health and Social Services Department 

Date: June 24, 2025 

To: Tom Neely, Chairman 
Lassen County Board of Supervisors 

From: Jayson Vial, Director 
Lassen County Community Social Services 

Subject: First Amendment to the Agreement by and between 
Lassen County and Environmental Alternatives dba EA 
Family Services for the term of July 1, 2023 through June 
30, 2026 in the maximum amount of $525,000.00 to 
provide housing and case management services for 
emancipated Lassen County Foster Youth. 

Background: 

The Environmental Alternatives Transitional Housing Program - Plus aims to 
equip young adults aged 18-24 with the skills and knowledge necessary to 
transition successfully into a healthy, thriving, and independent life. 

This amendment is to add one more youth, bringing the total number to 5 
youths at any given time. Also, to increase each fiscal year to $175,000 with a 
new Maximum Contract Amount of $525.000.  

Fiscal Impact: 

There is no impact to the General Fund. This agreement will be paid out of 
the Community Social Services Fund/Budget 120/0852 and 120/0853. 

Action Requested: 

1) Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement with Environmental
Alternatives dba EA Family Services; and 2) Authorize the County
Administrative Officer or Designee to execute the First Amendment to the
Agreement.

☐ HSS Administration
1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8128

☐ Public Guardian/Administrator
1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8337

☐ Housing & Grants
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8309

☐ Behavioral Health
555 Hospital Lane
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8108

☐ Public Health
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8183

☒ Community Social Services
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste A
Susanville, CA 96130

LassenWORKS
1616 Chestnut Street
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8152

Child & Family Services
1600 Chestnut Street
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8277

Adult Services 
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste B 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251 - 8158

Family Solutions/Wraparound 
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste C 
Susanville, California 96130 
(530) 251 - 8340

      Mailing Address: 
      PO Box 1180 
      Susanville, California 96130 

H3






	AR CSS EA Family Services 06.24.2025
	BOS CSS Environmental Alternatives 1st Amend 6.24.25
	06182025_ENVIRONMENTAL ALTERNATIVES dba EA FAMILY SERVICES



